
 

ADDENDUM No. 2 
Request for Competitive Sealed Proposals (CSP) 

19CSP051 Roof Improvements at Walnut Creek Elementary 
School 

1111 West 6th Street  •  Suite A330  •  Austin, Texas 78703-5338  
 

 
November 26, 2018 
 

Item 1:  Revisions to Division 7 Item 2.1.B. Clarifications attached 

Item 2: Revisions to Drawing Sheet A102- Scope of Work Alternate Bids. Clarifications attached 

Item 3: Revisions to Drawing Sheet A201- Keyed Roof Plan Notes. Clarifications attached 

 



13740 Research Blvd., Suite C2 

Austin, Texas 78750 

Office (512) 571-3530 

   

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 Page 1 of 1 

 

 

ENGINEERED EXTERIORS,PLLC 
ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING & CONSULTING 
www.engexteriors.com  

TBPE Firm Registration No. F-12811 

 

Date: November 16, 2018 
 
To: All Plan Holders 
 
RE: Walnut Creek Elementary School 

Austin Independent School District 
AISD Project No. 18-0028-WALCK 
EE Project No. 004-012 

 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 
This addendum applies to the Bidding Documents for the subject project, prepared by 
Engineered Exteriors, PLLC, dated September 18, 2018, and shall be included as part of the 
Contract Documents. 
 
 
PROJECT MANUAL 
 

Div Section Item Revision 

07 072200 2.1.B After paragraph 2.1.B: Add the following 

“C. Ladder: 
1. Roof Hatch Ladder:  

a. O’Keefe’s, Inc. Model 500, 
standard duty channel rail 
aluminum wall ladder. 

b. Finish: Anodized Aluminum.” 
 

 
DRAWINGS 
 

Sheet Revision 

A102 Scope of Work - Alternate Bids, Note 2.a: Change “Remove existing damaged 
skylights indicated in the Drawings.” to read “Remove and replace all skylights on 
Roof Area A-11 (Total of 8 skylights).” 

A201 Keyed Roof Plan Notes, Note 4: Change “Install new roof hatch and safety rail” 
to read “Install new roof hatch, safety rail, and ladder” 

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 

NOVEMBER 16, 2018 
F-12811 

http://www.engexteriors.com/

	Addendum 2-19CSP051
	ADDENDUM No. 2
	Item 1:  Revisions to Division 7 Item 2.1.B. Clarifications attached

	180028-WALCK - Addendum No. 2



